College of Veterinary Internal Medicine must also be submitted with the Credentials application. You will receive an email 
with the link to pay the Credentials fee. If the application for the Credentials is accepted (approved or conditionally 
approved), an examination fee of one thousand four hundred ninety-five dollars ($1495.00 U.S.) will be due (see 
Candidate Dashboard for dates and deadlines). If, for any reason, the applicant is declared ineligible to take the 
examination, the first six hundred ten dollars ($610.00) for reviewing Credentials will not be refunded. 

Please forward a copy of this letter to your Supervising Diplomate for their information.